502320202 04/23/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/15/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NETSCALER, INC.	08/15/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NCAR, LLC
Street Address:	180 Baytech Drive
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12880645

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173424001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-342-4000

Email: kflaherty@foley.com

Correspondent Name: John D. Lanza

Address Line 1: 111 Huntington Ave.

Address Line 2: Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	099011-2393 CTX-168USCN2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John D. Lanza
Signature:	/John D. Lanza/
Date:	04/22/2013 PATENT

502320202 REEL: 030274 FRAME: 0075

P \$40.00 1288064

Total Attachments: 4

source=CTX_Executed_Assignment_Netscaler_Ncar#page1.tif source=CTX_Executed_Assignment_Netscaler_Ncar#page2.tif source=CTX_Executed_Assignment_Netscaler_Ncar#page3.tif source=CTX_Executed_Assignment_Netscaler_Ncar#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 030274 FRAME: 0076

Delaware

PACE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"WETSCALER, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "NCAR, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "NCAR, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2005, AT 3:05 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3975001 8100M

050672270

Warriet Smith Hinden
Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4093072

DATE: 08-15-05

PATENT REEL: 030274 FRAME: 0077

State of Dalaware Secretary of State Division of Compositions Dalivered 02:51 PM 08/15/2005 FIRS 03:05 PM 08/15/2005 SRV 050672270 - 397500) FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

FOR THE MERGER

OF

NETSCALER, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

OTHI GNA HTIW

NCAR LLC

(a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware (the "LLC Act"), NCAR, LLC, a limited liability company formed and existing under and by virtue of the LLC Act and the surviving entity in the margar contemplated herein (sometimes referred to herein at "NCAR" or the "Surviving Entity"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST. That the name and jurisdiction of formation or incorporation, as applicable, of each of the constituent entities of the merger is as follows:

NAME

<u>DURISDICTION OF</u>
FORMATION/INCORPORATION

NCAR LLC

Delaware

NetScaler, Inc. ("NetScaler")

Delaware

SECOND. That an Agreement and Plan of Merger (referred to berein as the "Agreement"), dated as of June 1, 2005, by and among NCAR and NetScaler setting forth the terms and conditions of the merger of NetScaler with and into NCAR has been approved and executed by each of NCAR and NetScaler in accordance with the requirements of subsection (c)(2) of Section 18-209 of the LLC Act.

THIRD. The name of the surviving entity is "NCAR, LLC".

BUSDOCS/1489890 1

FOURTH. That the executed Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Entity. The address of the principal place of business of the Surviving Entity is 180 Buytech Drive, San Jose, CA 95134.

FIFTH. That a copy of the Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Entity, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of NetScaler or any member of NCAR.

ITHE REMAINDER OF THIS PACE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK!

BUSDOCS/1483800.1

2

PATENT REEL: 030274 FRAME: 0079 FROM CT WILMINGTON - TEAM 6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, NCAR, LLC, the surviving entity, has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by its authorized officer, this 15th day of August, 2005, and such authorized officer acknowledges that such signature is made on behalf of the Surviving Entity and that the facts stated herein are true and correct as of the date hereof.

NCAR LLC

By: Citcle Systems, Inc., its Manager

By: /s/David R. Prisdman
Name: David R. Briedman
Title: Secretary

BU6000C5/1485800.1

PATENT REEL: 030274 FRAME: 0080

RECORDED: 04/23/2013